

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM MELVIN WHITE,)
)
 Appellant)
)
vs.)
)
STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee)

Case No. 00-1148

**APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

CHANDLER R. MULLER, of
LAW OFFICES OF
CHANDLER R. MULLER, P.A.
1150 Louisiana Avenue, Suite 2
P.O. Box 2128
Winter Park, FL 32790-2128
Telephone: (407) 647-8200
Facsimile: (407) 645-3000
Florida Bar No. 112381
Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
ARGUMENT	1
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT REVERSIBLY ERRED IN REFUSING . . . TO PERMIT APPELLANT TO CROSS-EXAMINE A KEY STATE WITNESS CONCERNING THE UNDERLYING FACTS OF THE WITNESS'S SUBSEQUENT MURDER CONVICTION, WHERE SUCH EVIDENCE WAS RELEVANT TO MITIGATION AND TO IMPEACH THE WITNESS'S TESTIMONY REGARDING EACH PARTICIPANTS' ROLE IN THE INSTANT MURDER.	1
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT REVERSIBLY ERRED IN FINDING . . . THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED TO DISRUPT OR HINDER THE ENFORCEMENT OF LAWS, AS THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE THIS AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT.	6
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE REGARDING FONT	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

Cases:

<i>Asay v. State</i> , 769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000)	1
<i>Bassett v. State</i> , 449 So. 2d 803 (Fla. 1984)	9
<i>Downs v. State</i> , 572 So. 2d 895 (Fla. 1990)	3
<i>Finney v. State</i> , 660 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 1995)	2
<i>Geralds v. State</i> , 674 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 1996)	10
<i>Gore v. State</i> , 26 Fla. Law Weekly S257 (Fla. 2001)	5
<i>Green v. State</i> , 583 So. 2d 647 (Fla. 1991)	9
<i>Hildwin v. State</i> , 531 So. 2d 124 (Fla. 1988), <i>affirmed</i> , 490 U.S. 638 (1989)	5
<i>Hill v. State</i> , 515 So. 2d 176 (Fla. 1987)	9
<i>Rogers v. State</i> , 511 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	9
<i>Routly v. State</i> , 440 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 1987)	7
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 403 So. 2d 933 (Fla. 1981)	8
<i>Trease v. State</i> , 768 So. 2d 1050 (Fla. 2000)	2
<i>Way v. State</i> , 760 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 2000)	3, 8

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Cont'd)

PAGE NO.

Cases:

<i>White v. State</i> , 415 So. 2d 719 (Fla. 1982)	8
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 110 So.2d 654 (Fla.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 361 U.S. 847 (1959)	5

Other authorities:

Section 90.404, Florida Statutes (2000)	4
Section 921.141(1), Florida Statutes (2000)	5
Rule 9.210(a)(2), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure	11
Erhardt, Charles W., Fla. Evid. Sec. 104.3 (1998 ed.)	1
